
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5550
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
SIXTH STAGE OF HOUSE LEASE SCHEME FOR BSP
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the implementation of sixth stage of the House Lease Scheme for the Bhilai Steel Plant is likely to be started;

(b) whether the previous norms are likely to be followed in this stage also or new norms have been formulated; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) There is no proposal at present to start house leasing scheme for Bhilai Steel Plant.

(b)&(c): do not arise.
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